
2024 Directory
Franciscan Sisters of Allegany

alleganyfranciscans.org
facebook.com/FSAllegany
instagram.com/fsallegany



3

Table of Contents
Congregational Leadership				    5

FSA Ministries & Formation				    6

FSA Sponsored Ministries				    7

Congregational Office Staff 				    9

Vacation Houses						      12

Sisters

Bolivia							       13

Brazil								       17

Jamaica 							       33

Mozambique						      39

United States						      43

Associates							       71

Index:

Alphabetical listing of Sisters				    137

Alphabetical listing of Associates			   147

Note Pages							       163



4

Chapter Statement 2021 

Rooted in our Franciscan-Clarian Charism and Mission and 
led by the Holy Spirit to interior conversion and life-long 
transformation, we must respond to new realities of our world 
today as prophetic witnesses by living and serving in relationship 
with one another, our sisters and brothers, and all of creation.

As servant leaders we recognize the urgency to advance the 
cause of Integral Ecology, embrace Interculturality/Diversity that 
exists within and beyond our Congregation, and promote the 
Common Good. 
	
Therefore, we commit to:

•	 Educate ourselves and others for better understanding of 
Integral Ecology and how it relates to restorative justice, 
affects creation and impels us to act locally and globally for 
the healing/care of our Common Home.

•	 Collaborate with our Associates, Partners in Mission, other 
Congregations and other groups to engage in actions that 
foster a sustainable and sacred world, and thus, we dare to 
imagine a new vision for Religious Life, and our emerging 
future.

•	 Create environments of peace and reconciliation and seek 
meaningful ways of encountering those whose cultures are 
different from ours for mutual growth and understanding, 
eliminating all forms of prejudice and discrimination.

•	 Defend All Created life with preferential option for those 
who live in poverty, on the margins and excluded from 
society.

•	 Seek new ways to promote and practice servant leadership 
and mutuality by opening ourselves to dialogue in a spirit of 
prayer, co-responsibility and courage in light of the Common 
Good.

•	 Invest resources of the Congregation, financial and human, to 
promote initiatives in Integral Ecology, Interculturality, and 
Servant Leadership.



5

Margaret Magee
Congregational Minister

P.O. Box W
 St. Bonaventure, NY 14778

W: (716) 373-0200 x3296  
W Pvt: (716) 373-9621

Cell: (716) 790-1380
 mmagee@fsallegany.org

Melissa Scholl
Associate Minister

P.O. Box W
St. Bonaventure, NY 14778
W: (716) 373-0200 x3231

Cell: (716) 307-1531
mscholl@fsallegany.org

Josephine Streva
Councilor

1332 7th Avenue North
 St. Petersburg, FL 33705

Cell: (239) 222-9798
jstreva@fsallegany.org

Gwendolyn Joy Melhado
Councilor

1332 7th Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33705
US Cell: (716) 790-1322

Jamaica Cell: (876) 386-4477
gmelhado@fsallegany.org

 Congregational Leadership 



6

ASSOCIATE PROGRAM
Colleen Brady, OSF
Co-Director
1332 7th Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33705
Cell: (239) 464-5188
colleenbrady@live.com

Linda Dees
Co-Director
3239 Pine Forest Dr. 
Palm Harbor, FL 34684
Cell: (727) 644-5803
peacetoyou7@juno.com
ldees@fsallegany.org

HEALTHCARE 
COORDINATOR
Patricia Shirley, OSF
Coordinator
1950 59th Ave N, Apt 219
St. Petersburg, FL 33714
Cell: (716) 790-2144
pshirley@fsallegany.org

VOCATION MINISTER
Colleen M. Brady, OSF
1332 7th Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33705
Cell:  239-464-5188
colleenbrady@live.com

FORMATION
Lucy Cardet, OSF
Director
115 East Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200  x 3207
Cell: (305) 915-1497
lcardet@fsallegany.org

 FSA Ministries & Formation 



7

 FSA Sponsored Ministries 
CANTICLE FARM, INC.

Physical Address
3835 South Nine Mile Road
Allegany, NY 14706

Office Address
115 E Main Street 
Allegany, NY 14706

Tel: (716) 373-0200  x 3358 
Fax: (716) 373-3554

office@canticlefarm.org
www.canticlefarm.org

FRANCISCAN CENTER, INC.

Brian Lemoi
Executive Director

3010 North Perry Avenue
Tampa, FL 33603

Tel: (813) 229-2695 
Fax: (813) 228-0748

brianlemoi@franciscancentertampa.org
info@franciscancentertampa.org
www.franciscancentertampa.org



8

ST. ELIZABETH MISSION SOCIETY,  INC. &
DR. LYLE F. RENODIN FOUNDATION, INC.
Laura Whitford
President

Physical Address
115 East Main Street
Allegany, NY 14706

Mailing Address
P.O. Box 86
Allegany, NY 14706

Tel: (716) 373-1130
Office: (716) 373-0200 x3268
Fax: (716) 373-9324

Laura: (716) 373-0200 x3237
lwhitford@fsallegany.org

Mission Society:
www.franciscanhope.org

Renodin Foundation:
www.renodinfoundation.org

 FSA Sponsored Ministries 



9

Anne Holliday
Communications Coordinator
(716) 373-0200 X 3246
anne.holliday@fsallegany.org

Kristen Luther
HR Manager
W Pvt: (716) 373-3440
(716) 373-0200 X 3208
kristen.luther@fsallegany.org
fsa.hr@fsallegany.org

Claire Majot
Executive Assistant / Graphic Designer
W Pvt: (716) 372-5670
(716) 373-0200 X 3232
fsa@fsallegany.org / claire.majot@fsallegany.org

Cora Martin
Congregational Secretary / Benefits Clerk /
Office Coordinator
(716) 373-0200 X 3221
fsa.benefits@fsallegany.org

Ellen Winger
Archivist
(716) 373-0200 X 3242
archives@fsallegany.org

 Congregational Office Staff 
PO Box W, St. Bonaventure, NY 14778

FAX: (716) 372-5774
SECRETARIAT



10

 Congregational Office Staff 
PO Box W, St. Bonaventure, NY 14778

FAX: (716) 372-5774

Steve Blue
Information Technology Director
(716) 373-0200 X 3991
steveb@fsallegany.org

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY



11

 Congregational Office Staff 
PO Box W, St. Bonaventure, NY 14778

FAX: (716) 372-5774

Patricia Klemm OSF
General Treasurer
(716) 373-0200 x 3225
Cell: (716) 790-3001
pklemm@fsallegany.org

Harley Nickel
Finance Assistant
(716) 373-0200 X 3223
fsa.gl.clerk@fsallegany.org

Ellen Weaver
Finance Manager 
(716) 373-0200 X 3209
ejweaver@fsallegany.org

Lisa Yaudes-Goodwill
Accounts Payable/Receivable Clerk
(716) 373-0200 X 3238
lygoodwill@fsallegany.org

TREASURY DEPARTMENT



12

 Vacation Houses 
St. Elizabeth Beach House

P.O. Box 823
29 Ocean Boulevard

Point Lookout, NY 11569
(516) 665-3063

Contact:  Catherine Moran
(347) 963-4552

All requests for summer should be received by Feb. 1

St. Clare Beach House
P.O. Box 823

104 Ocean Boulevard
Point Lookout, NY 11569

(516) 665-3389
Contact: Catherine Moran

(347) 963-4552

All requests for summer should be received by Feb. 1

Surfside Towers    
15462 Gulf Boulevard,  Apt. 1003

Madeira Beach, FL 33708
(727) 898-9501

Contact: Joan Carberry

Requests for the year can be made at any time, no more 
than one year in advance and one week at a time.



13

Bolivia



15

Hermanas Franciscanas
Casilla 13285

La Paz, Bolivia
South America

Tel./Fax: 011-591-2-279-0778

Bolivia

Donaldson, Elvira
allebol65@gmail.com 

Miranda, Maria
allebol65@gmail.com



17

Brazil



19

Goianira Silva
Regional Minister

US Cell: (716) 790-1005
goia23osf@yahoo.com

Aldenir Mota Ribeiro
Associate Regional Minister
Cell: 011-55-62-98404-8192
iraldenirmota@hotmail.com

Cleusa Alves da Silva
Councilor

Cell: 011-55-74-99922-5927
cleusa@caitas.org.br

Aparecida Maria Guimaraes
Councilor

Cell: 011-55-62-99993-6296
cidaguimares@yahoo.com.br

Lilian Cristina Pinheiro
Councilor

Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8221
irliliancristina@gmail.com

 Brazil Regional Leadership 



20

Convento Mãe Admirável
Caixa Postal 322

Anápolis, GO 75110-430 
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3333-3800

Teresinha Maria de Oliveira
Regional Secretary

Cell: 011-55-62-99294-3610
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3803 

secretariaregional@franciscanasgo.org.br
oliveiratere@yahoo.com.br

Stella Sabina da Silva Cunha
Regional Treasurer 

Cell: 011-55-62-99268-6133 
Work: 011-55-62-333-3800 x3814 

ir.stellacunha@gmail.com

 Brazil Regional Office 



21

Convento Mãe Admirável
Caixa Postal 322

Rua Madre Maria dos Anjos
1850-Bairro Jundiai

Anápolis, Goiás  75110-430
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3333-3800

Fax: 011-55-62-3333-3812

Local Minister:
Rosimeire D. Nolêto 

Cell: 011-55-62-98643-7888
irdnoleto@yahoo.com.br

Anápolis



22

Anápolis

Albernaz, Ana Bernadete
Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8254
irbernadete9@gmail.com

Azevedo, Silmei Marques de

Batista, Maria Isa
Cell: 011-55-62-99397-2893
isaquita2002@gmail.com

Coelho, Nancy Maria

Coelho, Rita Cecília

Noleto, Rosimeire Dias
Cell: 011-55-62-98544-0144
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3800
irdnoleto@yahoo.com.br

Oliveira, Edith Pereira de
Cell: 011-55-63-98987-7959
editepereiradeoliveira1@gmail.com

Oliveira, Teresinha de Jesus
Cell: 011-55-62-9943-0206
oliveiratere@yahoo.com.br

Patrocínio, Valdete
Cell: 011-55-62-99852-1029
valdetepatrocinio@hotmail.com

Pereira, Paula Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-98186-2996

Convento Mãe Admirável



23

Anápolis

Ribeiro, Marie Antônia da Mota

Rosal, Maria do Socorro Santos    
Cell: 011-55-62-99865-2380
irsrosal@yahoo.com
      		
Santos, Teresinha de Jesus
Cell: 011-55-63-99226-8085
Cell: 011-55-63-98435-2387
tdjesussantos@yahoo.com.br

Silva, Ana Cristina Vieira da 
Cell: 011-55-99441-3551
irberenicevieira@gmail.com

Silva, Anita Maria Ferreira da

Silva, Goianira
goia23osf@yahoo.com

Veiga, Diva Gonçalves

Convento Mãe Admirável



24

Anápolis
Convento Porciúncula

Avenida A, Qd 65, Lt 32
Bairro Jundiaí

Anápolis, Goiás 75114-010
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3314-3288

porciunculaosf@gmail.com

Cunha, Stella Sabina da Silva
Cell: 011-55-62-8400-9525
ir.stellacunha@gmail.com

Mota, Eloenia Soares da 
Cell: 011-55-62-8573-1787
eloeniamotta@gmail.com

Rabelo, Maria do Socorro 
011-55-62-99385-9387
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3800
ir.msrabelo@gmail.com

Ribeiro, Aldenir Mota
Cell: 011-55-62-98404-8192
Work: 011-55-62-3311-9927
iraldenirmota@hotmail.com

Santos, Jaiane Cerqueira dos (Novice)
Cell: 011-55-74-99962-5032
jaianec51958@gmail.com

Silva, Geane Araújo da (Novice)
Cell: 011-55-75-99284-3803
geanearaujo1337@gmail.com



25

Convento Menino Jesus
Caixa Postal 563

Rua Evangelino Meireles, 
133- Bairro Jundiaí

Anápolis, Goiás 75110-720
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3702-1957

Borges, Iolanda Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-99143-0797
irmborges@gmail.com

Carvalho, M. Margarida de

Ferreira, Maria Ângela
Cell: 011-55-62-98420-9011
mluz1046@gmail.com

Reid, Patrícia
Temporary residence, please see pg. 69

Silva, Marinêz Arantes da
Cell: 011-55-62-9484-0220
marinez.allegany@gmail.com

Anápolis



26

Pereira, Maria Isabel
Cell: 011-55-63-98418-8942
irmabel@gmail.com

Silva, Clêusa Alves da
Cell: 011-55-74-99922-5927
cleusa@caritas.org.br

Souza, Mariana Barbosa de
Cell: 011-55-63-99257-7268
somaba5@yahoo.com.br

Bom Jesus da Lapa
Convento Santa Dulce dos Pobres

Tv Tabelião R. Pimenta 88
bairro Maravilha, CEP 47.600-000

Bom Jesus da Lapa
Brazil, South America



27

Cabral, Neides de Lourdes Aparecida
Cell: 011-55-64-9945-7819
neidesdelourdes@gmail.com

Freitas Pereira, Edir de
Cell: 011-55-64-98418-4247
irma.edir@hotmail.com

Guimarães, Aparecida Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-99993-6296
cidaguimares@yahoo.com.br

Monteiro, Maria José
Cell: 011-755-64-98479-1803
monteirofranosf@gmail.com

Ceres
Convento Imaculada Conceição

Caixa Postal: 22
Rua Alfredo de Padua

228 - Centro
Ceres, Goias 76.300-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3323-1515

ifasceres@yahoo.com.br



28

Oliveira, Maria Guiomar de S.
Cell: 011-55-93-8805-2275
mguiomar60@gmail.com

Pinheiro, Lilian Cristina
Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8221
irliliancristina@gmail.com

Santana, Dayanne Rodrigues
Cell: 011-55-63-98194-6184
ir.dayanne@hotmail.com

Macajuba
Convento Sagrada Família

Rua Felinto Soares Sampaio
s/n - Centro 

Macajuba, Bahia 46.805-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-74-3259-2560

bafranciscanas@yahoo.com.br



29

Canté, Cleise de Souza
Cell: 011-55-62-99136-2134
Work: 011-55-62-3311-9921
cantecleise@gmail.com

Oliveira, Solange Helena de
Cell: 011-55-62-8133-1142
solangelena@yahoo.com.br

Palmas
Convento Santa Clara 
Al 5, Qd. 108 Norte, 

Alameda 2, Lt. 02
Palmas, Tocantins 77.006-096

Brazil, South America
011-55-63-3213-2436
irfrancis@bol.com.br



30

Campos, Iosita de Freitas
Cell: 011-55-61-99805-3295
iositac@yahoo.com.br 

Jesus, Maria da Paz de
Cell: 011-55-62-99180-8816
ir.pazjesus@gmail.com

Lopes, Jeronima R. 
011-55-62-99217-3780
joronima.lopes@yahoo.com.br

Quirinópolis
Convento Nossa Senhora D’Abadia

Caixa Postal 183
Avenida Lázaro Xavier, 85

Quirinópolis, Goiás 75.860-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-64-3615-1560

ifasquiri@yahoo.com.br



31

Noser, Margaret Alice, FMI
Cell: 011-55-64-99973-6439
maganoser@gmail.com

Santos, Maria Helena dos 
Cell: 011-55-62-99391-3233
mhsantos420@gmail.com
irmaleninha59@yahoo.com.br
irmaleninha59@franciscanasgo.org.br  

Santarém
Casa Marta e Maria

Avenida Henrique Canuto, n 91
Vila do Curuai - Santarém

Pará 68125-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-93-3589-3001



32

Ceres
Pastoral Familiar

Silva, Valdeci Ribeiro da
Cell: 011-55-62-99623-6576
Cell: 011-55-62-99139-0328
valdeciribeiro2021@outlook.com

Support Community:
Convento Imaculada Conceição (pg. 27)

Pires do Rio
Resende, Oneida das Graças
011-55-62-3333-3800
Cell: 011-55-62-99622-8836
oneidaosf@gmail.com

Support Community:
Mãe Admirável (pg. 21)



33

Jamaica



35

Immaculate Conception Convent
152 Constant Spring Road

P.O. Box 1654 
Kingston 8, Jamaica, West Indies

Tel: (876) 924-6888/9 or (876) 969-8618

Trinita Solnek
Cell: (876) 390-3941
fsaadja@gmail.com

Haddad, Odette E.
Cell: (716) 790-1283

oehaddad@fsallegany.org

Hannah Hagarty
hmhagarty@gmail.com

Dr. Deborah O’Connor
docdeboc@hotmail.com

 Jamaica Coordinating Team 



36

Kingston

Chen, Colleen Marie
Cell: (876) 453-1202
Cell: (876) 829-9333
colleenmchen@gmail.com  

Clarke, Greta

Cools-Lartigue, Celia 	
Cell: (876) 899-4223
celiacools@gmail.com	

DeSouza, Teresita
Cell: (876) 373-6715
sisterteresita77@gmail.com

Haddad, Odette E.
Cell: (716) 790-1283
oehaddad@fsallegany.org

Lee, Marita Francis
12maritafran@gmail.com

Immaculate Conception Convent
152 Constant Spring Road

P.O. Box 1654 
Kingston 8, Jamaica, West Indies

Tel: (876) 924-6888/9
Fax: (876) 925-1973



37

Solnek, Trinita	
Cell: (876) 390-3941
trinsolosf@gmail.com
fsaadja@gmail.com           

Yap, Grace	
W/Tele Fax: (876) 969-7977 
Cell: (876) 359-1966    
franmins@gmail.com      

Yee Sang, Helen Rose
Cell: (876) 473-7366	
rys299@gmail.com

Kingston



38

Kingston
Chen, Lorraine
5 Kingsway #14
Kingston 10, Jamaica, West Indies
(876) 926-2511
slcosf@gmail.com
Sister will be receiving her mail at Immaculate Conception.



39

Mozambique



41

Costa, Liliane Araujo
liliallegany@gmail.com

Santos, Euripedes Irias dos
iriaseuripe@gmail.com

Silva, Maria Abadia da
mariabadia471@gmail.com

Mozambique
Convento Sao Francisco de Assis
Praca Paroquia Santa Antonio

Bairro Modurene
Maganjada Costa

Mozambique, Africa



43

United States



45

Franciscan Sisters
9781 Lake Seminole Drive East

Largo, FL 33773
(727) 391-1211

O’Brien, Dolores A.
Cell: (727) 742-2842
daob1942@yahoo.com
dobrien@fsallegany.org

Weidenborner, Marlene
Cell: (727) 742-3752
smw@fsallegany.org

Largo
Florida



46

St. Anthony of Padua Convent
1332 7 Ave. North

St. Petersburg, FL 33705
(727) 498-8709

Brady, Colleen 
Cell: (239) 464-5188
colleenbrady@live.com

McNally, Mary
Work: (727) 825-1640
Cell: (727) 385-1144
marymcnally2@aol.com
sistermary.mcnally@baycare.org

Mejia Solis, Alba Luz (Novice)
Cell: (305) 495-0362
alluzmes@gmail.com

Melhado, Gwen
US Cell: (716) 790-1322
Jamaica Cell: (876) 386-4477
gmelhado@fsallegany.org

Streva, Josephine 
Cell: (239) 222-9798
jstreva@fsallegany.org

St. Petersburg
Florida



47

St. Paul Convent
1822 12th Street North

St. Petersburg, FL 33704
(727) 898-9501

Carberry, Joan
Cell: (727) 742-1356
joanc1230@tampabay.rr.com

Stagnaro, Kathleen
Cell: (727) 744-2218
Work: (727) 822-3481
ks1187@tampabay.rr.com
srkathleen@stpaulstpete.com

Shirley, Patricia
Our Lady of the Lake
1950 59th Ave N, Apt 219
St. Petersburg, FL 33714
(727) 525-4272
Cell: (716) 790-2144
spashirley@msn.com
pshirley@fsallegany.org

St. Petersburg
Florida



48

St. Clare Convent
2924 W. Curtis St. 
Tampa, FL 33614
(813) 870-4272

Cahill, Catherine
Cell: (813) 335-9392
sistercathycahill@gmail.com

Chin Fatt, Avril M.
Cell: (716) 969-5278
avrilchin.fatt@gmail.com

Foley, Margaret Mary
Cell: (585) 933-0123
mmfoley1225@aol.com
mfoley@fsallegany.org

Pereira dos Santos, Maria
Cell: (813) 573-5102
Work: (813) 554-8085
smdp1969@gmail.com

Tyre, Patricia Anne
Cell: (813) 606-8190
ptyre@fsallegany.org

Tampa
Florida



49

St. Elizabeth Convent
House of Prayer

3000 N. Perry Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33603
(813) 229-1978

Fax: (813) 228-9066

Florida

Tampa



50

St. Elizabeth Convent
House of Prayer

3000 N. Perry Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33603
(813) 229-1978

Fax: (813) 228-9066

Christopher, Nancy x227
Cell: (813) 422-8895
nancy41osf@gmail.com

Keck, Kathleen x235
Cell: (813) 618-0585
keck011905@gmail.com
keck1492@gmail.com

Oehl, Gloria x243
goehl@fsallegany.org

Schumacher, Elizabeth (Liz) x257
Cell: (813) 446-7673
schumacher455@yahoo.com

Tampa
Florida



51

Nogales Vargas, Miriam
508 El Sereno Pl. #166
Tampa, FL 33603
Cell: (813) 479-3139
Work: (813) 870-4756
Fax: (813) 357-0671
mnoga2009@yahoo.com

Tampa
Florida



52

Frascino, Betty
93 Norwich D
West Palm Beach, FL 33417
Cell: (813)727-3557
Work: (561) 882-6343
Work Fax: (561) 840-6740

Murphy, Mary
67 Bedford C
West Palm Beach, FL 33417
Cell: (561) 541-1682
Work: (561) 882-4747
Work fax: (561) 840-6740
sistermarymurphy@gmail.com

West Palm Beach
Florida



53

Roberts, Helen
Granite Place
125 Granite St. #416
Quincy, MA 02169
(617) 471-7775
Cell: (716) 790-0415
hmrosf@gmail.com

Matthews, Cindy E.
64 Rittenhouse Terrace
Springfield, MA 01108
Cell: (201) 401-3207
Work: (413) 739-0456 x6
Work fax: (413) 799-6155
cematthews87@gmail.com
cematthews221@juno.com

Bertero, Clare
330 Market St.
Brighton, MA 02135
Cell: (617) 417-3985 
Work: (617) 783-0400
clareberteroosf@gmail.com 

Brighton
Massachusetts

Quincy

Springfield



54

New Jersey

Bellmawr
Sheeran, Patricia
Bellmawr Senior Housing
255 W Browning Rd Apt. 121A
Bellmawr, NJ 08031
(856) 546-6572
Cell: (856) 685-6792
psheeran1941@gmail.com

Owens, Helen A. 
515 King’s Croft
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Cell: (609) 234-6194
helenowens9@icloud.com

Cherry Hill

Beach Haven
Klemm, Patricia
301 N. Beach Ave
Beach Haven, NJ 08008
Cell: (716) 790-3001
pklemm@fsallegany.org
srpaklemm@gmail.com



55

Kolmer, Rosemarie
Collingswood Arms
30 Washington Ave.
Collingswood, NJ 08108
Cell: (609) 471-0174
kolmerr@verizon.net

Collingswood

Schuler, Bernadette
2040 Highway 35 Apt. B
Wall, NJ 07719
(732) 449-3758
Cell: (848) 309-1041
bernadettesosf@gmail.com

Casserly, Ann
242 South 6th Ave., Apt 3C
Highland Park, NJ 08904
(732) 985-1088
Cell: (732) 589-9939
Work: (732) 545-8330
sracasserly@aol.com

Highland Park

New Jersey

Wall



56

Franciscan Ritiro
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200 
(716) 790-8300

Kenyon, Carol x3400
Cell: (609) 206-0135
ckenyon@fsallegany.org

McGinnis, Beth x3334
Cell: (585) 307-2637
bethosf@yahoo.com

O’Neil, Sharon x3321
Cell: (716) 790-3342
sloneil2@yahoo.com

Wachter, Ann x3313
Cell: (585) 307-4573
awachter@fsallegany.org

Allegany
New York



57

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Judith Terrameo
Local Minister

 x3211
Work Cell: (716) 378-6460
jterrameo@fsallegany.org

Jaclyn Moore  
Administrator

x3218       
(716) 378-6478

adsteliz@fsallegany.org
jaclyn.moore@fsallegany.org

Rev. Carrie Wolfe
Pastoral Care

x3259
Cell: (716) 628-9799

mh.pastoral.care@fsallegany.org

New York

Allegany



58

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554
Aherne, Dymphna 
daherne@fsallegany.org

Aherne, Kathleen
kaherne@fsallegany.org

Arghittu, Mary

Bartkowiak, Barbara x3210
Cell: (716) 981-0092
bbartkowiak@fsallegany.org

Bernhardt, Rose x3403
Cell: (727) 501-3230
berose1026@gmail.com

Berret, Eleanor A. x3391

Burke, M. Joan x3282
mjburkeosf@gmail.com

Chin-Loy, Joan Clare x3401

Allegany
New York



59

Christopher, Lois x3344
lchristo190@gmail.com

Conboy, Mary Catherine x3315

Cote, Elaine x3352   
Office: x3241	           
ecoteosf@fsallegany.org

Dawson, Joan x3216
Cell: (561) 676-6184
sisterjoand@gmail.com

Dougherty, Anne x3326

Duffy, Roseanne x3345
Cell: (716) 982-6568
roseanneduffy@aol.com

Flynn, Marita 
Cell: (727) 954-3981
maritaosflc@gmail.com

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York



60

Gellineau, Pamela  x3346	
Cell: (804) 714-8678	
srpamela115@gmail.com

Goggin, James Peter x3219

Guaracsi, Rita Francis x3308
Cell: (716) 378-6466

Higgins, Rosemary x3377
Cell: (716) 720-8201
rosemaryosf@aol.com

Hollis, Dana E.  x3348	                                                                          
Cell: (716) 790-0908
dhollis@fsallegany.org

Hoppe, Carole Ann x3402
Cell: (602) 620-8605
cannhoppe@hotmail.com

Kane, Catherine x3312
(585) 378-0890
kane.catherine@comcast.net

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York



61

Kane, Donna x3394
Cell: (914) 502-8354
dkane@fsallegany.org

Kennedy, Marigene x3248
Cell: (201) 248-8454
mgkennedy@fsallegany.org
mkosf@aol.com

Lafferty, Mary Lou x3224
Cell: (978) 452-7362
mllafferty@fsallegany.org

Lodge, Helen x3261
Cell: (716) 307-2241
hlodge@fsallegany.org

McManus, Margaret x3332

O’Dell, Frances x3407

Pellegrino, Antoinette x3263
Cell: (412) 860-3486
toniposf@fsallegany.org

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York



62

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York

Radice, Sharon Anne
Cell: (716) 949-5688
sharonanneosf@gmail.com

Ramage, Joyce
Cell: (716) 790-9816
jramagejoy@hotmail.com

Regan, Janette x3235
Cell: (716) 790-9796
jregan@fsallegany.org
sisterjanette@me.com

Robonie, Anne Martin x3285
Cell: (813) 442-9130
anneosf51@gmail.com

Scholl, Melissa x3280
Cell: (716) 307-1531
mscholl@fsallegany.org
mascholl61@gmail.com
Work: (716) 373-0200 x3231



63

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York

Seiter, Annette x3329
Cell: (716) 790-1544
akseiter@hotmail.com
akseiter@fsallegany.org

Sharkey, Gladys x3304
Cell: (813) 557-7590
sharkeyglad@gmail.com

Sullivan, Janet x3338
Cell: (716) 307-3292
jsosf@yahoo.com

Sweney, Shirley 
Cell: (716) 790-3000
sistershirley1@yahoo.com

Tenn, Chris x3251
Cell: (716) 790-0266
christenn1@gmail.com



64

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200

Fax: (716) 373-3554

Allegany
New York

Terrameo, Judith x3350
Office: x3211
(716) 799-3721
Work Cell: (716) 378-6460
srjterrameo@gmail.com
jterrameo@fsallegany.org

Treichel, Chris J.  x3360
Cell: (315) 246-8004
cjtreichel46@gmail.com

Tronconi, Carlina x3298

Tucker, Mary Ellen x3357
Cell: (856) 701-9854
tuckeryellen@gmail.com

Vinci, Carol x3274



65

Maire, Kathleen
2 Oak St.
Beacon, NY 12508
Cell: (718) 312-9790
KathleenEMaire@gmail.com

Franciscan Sisters
113 Pugsley Ave., 2nd Floor

Bronx, NY 10473
(347) 963-4552

Moran, Catherine
sistercatherine113@gmail.com

Bronx

New York
Beacon



66

Hamilton, Harriet
84 1/2 N. Main St., Apt. A
Cortland, NY 13045
(607) 756-8113
hhamilton16@gmail.com

Cortland
New York



67

Franciscan Sisters
PO Box 365

Olean, NY 14760
(716) 307-9746

Croghan, Mary
mcroghan@fsallegany.org

Nevins, Mary Jane

Franciscan Sisters
3208 NYS Route 417

Olean, NY 14760
(716) 543-7063

Doherty, M. Chris
sasha12308@yahoo.com

Natale, J. Miriam
jmiriam@fsallegany.org

Olean
New York



68

New York
Staten Island

419 Woodrow Rd
Staten Island, NY 10312

Chiarello, Nancy
Cell: (646) 627-6136
nancydpny@aol.com

Kimmins, Margaret Mary
Cell: (727) 510-2463
mkimmins@fsallegany.org



69

Clare’s House
1 Friary Circle

St. Bonaventure, NY 14778
Mailing: 115 E. Main Street

Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 375-2419

Cardet, Lucy
Cell: (305) 915-1497
Work: (716) 373-0200 x3207
lucyfrommiami@aol.com
lcardet@fsallegany.org

Dolyk, Michele 
Cell: (305) 965-2745
mdolykosf@aol.com
mdolyk@fsallegany.org

Magee, Margaret
Cell: (716) 790-1380
Work: (716) 373-0200 x3296
mmagee@fsallegany.org
Receives mail via PO Box W

Reid, Patricia
Cell: (716) 790-0384
patreid@fsallegany.org

St. Bonaventure
New York



70

The House of Prayer for All People
966 Trinity Lane

Gulph Mills, PA 19406

Uhler, Kathleen
Cell: (917) 520-7487
kuhler@fsallegany.org

Augustini, Mary
Clare House
2421 Jasper St.
Philadelphia, PA 19125
(215) 739-6441
Cell: (215) 870-7368
Work: (215) 423-5845
Work fax: (215) 423-2289
maryaugosf@aol.com

Gulph Mills
Pennsylvania

Philadelphia



71

Associates



73

Brazil Associates

Campos, Neuza Ribeiro de	
R. Ada Centine, nº759 - Maracanã
valdivinodecampos@hotmail.com
(62)98189-9661

Campos, Valdivino de
R. Ada Centine, nº759 - Maracanã
valdivinodecampos@hotmail.com
(62)98307-8847

da Costa, Janaína Mendes
R.A Q.7 Lt.13/14 - Maracanãzinho	
janainamendesdacostaster@gmail.com	
(62)98417-9112

da Silva, Ercílio Pires
Av. Jamel Cecílio,700 - Jundiaí	
erciliopp2ps@gmail.com
(62)99660-5718	

Gonçalves, Cristina Melo
Q.5, Bl. C Cs 20 Cruzeiro V. BSB
cristinameloadv@gmail.com
(62)99166-3392	

Silva, André Luiz de Paula
R.46 nº535 apto 2103 – Jd. Goiás.
marilene@rddf.com.br
(62)99182-6666

Anápolis



74

Brazil Associates
Anápolis

Rezende, Virgilina Rodrigues
Av. Tiradentes, nº1363 - Centro
rezendevirgilina@gmail.com
(62)99652-6560

Silva, Luzia Ely de Rezende 
Av. Jamel C, 700 Res. Pinheiros, 104
luziaelyr@gmail.com
(62)99914-1700

Silva, Marilene Duarte de Paula
R.46 nº535 apto 2103 – Jd. Goiás	
marilene@rddf.com.br
(62)99979-8636

Silva D´Abadia, Maria Diana
Rua 09 Qd 10 L.01 Jd. América
dianadabadia@gmail.com
(62)99222-4334



75

Brazil Associates

Coordinator:
da Rocha, Terezinha Guilherme

Avenida Goiás
rochateresinha123@gmail.com

(63)98494-7858

Barros, Odília da Silva
Rua Javaés
(63)98500-6238

Bettinelli, Maria José Gomes de Souza
Rua Couto Magalhães, 833
mjbettinelli2@hotmail.com
(63)98446-2160

Carmo, Maria das Graças
Rua Frei Francisco, 121
(63)98446-1725

da Silva, Raimunda Pereira
Rua Carajás, SN – Setor Planalto
(63)98503-9973

da Silva, Santana Ribeiro
R. 09, Qd. 06, Lt 22 – Setor Planalto
(63)98515-2246

Araguacema



76

Brazil Associates
Araguacema

dos Santos, Ducineide F. 
R 08, Qd 07, Lt 08 – Setor Aeroporto
ducineidefds@hotmail.com
(63)98466-1449

dos Santos, Marcolina Martins
Rua Manoel Athaídes, - Centro
(63)98419-4100

Marinho, Mª da Guia Gonçalves
Rua Couto Magalhães SN
(63)98489-6153

Matos, Irene dos Santos
Rua Frei Francisco, 150
(63)98490-0435

Matos, Janilde Carvalho V.  
Rua Thomas Vieira, 216
(63)98403-0384	

Mesquita, Maria Rosemar da Cruz
Rua Ataíde SN
(63)98423-6733

Neta, Lidia Pereira de Sá
R. 08. Qd 07 Lt05  - Setor Aeroporto
lidiapereiradesaneta@gmail.com
(63)98451-3433



77

Brazil Associates
Araguacema

Sá, Eliene Barbosa de
Rua Frei André Quinn, 243
ebarbosadesá@gmail.com
(63)98486-0576

Simas, Perpeta Alves Fonseca
Rua Frei Francisco, 1.000
perpeta.simas@gmail.com
(63)99219-2779

Soares, Leila Ferreira de Souza
Rua Rui Barbosa, SN
ferreiraleila@hotmail.com
(63)98449-4461



78

Brazil Associates
Ceres

Orient. Esp. 
Ir. Aparecida Mª Guimarães

cidaguimaraes@yahoo.com.br
(62)99993-6296

Coordinator:
França, Telma Paula

Rua Alfredo de Pádua n 55 Centro
(64)98418-4247

Curado, Ana Cristina P. de O. 
Rua 14 n 322 Centro
telmadipaula@yahoo.com.br
62)982120828

Oliveira, Aparecida Maria Prado de
Rua Alfredo de Pádua n 228
anaflenhac@hotmail.com
(62) 985292181

Andrade, Aparecida Martins V. de
Rua 7 N 362 Centro
(62) 999406723	

Ferreira, Geni Carlos
Rua 41 n 927 St Curumim
(62) 992068338	



79

Brazil Associates
Ceres

Andrade, Maria Goretti R. de
Rua 7 n 321 Cento
eloarantes@hotmail.com
(62)985567773

Arantes, Maria Eloisa
Av. Brasil n 628 Centro
(62)985690335

Barreto, Ilza
Rua 20 n 127
(62)991444893

Campos, Mafalda A. 
Rua 27 n 411 Centro
(62)984286592

Castro,  Hilda Gonçalves de
Rua 7 de setembro n 157 Centro

dos Santos, Maria Auxiliadora A. 
Caldas Novas Go
mapenalver@hotmail.com
(62)985311399

Dutra, Marly
Caldas Novas Go
(64)984003786



80

Brazil Associates
Ceres

Faria, Jabmael P. de
Rua 27 n 1005
(62)999249661

Gomide, Zoe Rodrigues Alves
Av Goiás n 435
(62)985109029

Hellu, Natalia
Rua 7 n 185 Centro
(62)985262418

Longo, Mara Lucia B. M. 
Rua 7 n 169 Centro
(62)992018177

Melo, Shirley 
Rua 27 n 1086
op.paula@bol.com.br
(62)982273798

Moraes, Maria Noemia
Rua 25 n 60	

Paula, Orcélia Pereira de
Treasurer
Rua Leopoldina Salgado n 110
(62)985170800



81

Brazil Associates
Ceres

Pedrosa, Maria Ivone
Rua 25 n 477 Centro

Penalver, Maria Aparecida P
Rua Alfredo de Pádua n 42
(62)981589665

Silva, Sonia Lucia
Secretary
Rua Alfredo de Pádua n 548
shirleymelo@live.com
(62)985994767

Souza, Maria das Graças S. 
Rua 20
(62)985551204

Vale, Neusa
Rua 14 n 138 Centro



82

Brazil Associates
Cristalândia

Coordinator:
Reis, Maria da Graças de Araújo

Av. Getúlio Vargas nº1715
mr9750642@gmail.com.br

(63)984147671

Cabral, Luzia de Souza
RuaBrasil Central nº913
(63)99216-6302

Calzada, Dilene Galvão
R.4 nº 571 -  Centro
(63)99232-7319	

da Silva, Nalda Maria Ferreira
Rua. Ulisses Guimarães nº27
(63)99245-9715

da Silva, Zenaide Santos
R. Felipe Botelho nº383, Centro.
zenaidesszzz@gmail.com
(63)98403-5390

Guimarães, Ana Maria R. de Farias
R. Peron José, 270.
anamariafguimaraes@gmail.com
(63)98475-2772



83

Brazil Associates
Cristalândia

Guimarães, Antônio Alves
R. Peron José, 270.
tonho.47@brturbo.com.br
(63)98417-3238

Gomes, Maria do Santo F. 
R. C nº440 – Setor Clube
mariasanhafg@gmail.com
(63)99245-9715

Lira, Maria Madalena Adorno
Av. Javaés s/n Qd.6 Lt.7 – Setor Carr
madalenadorno24@gmail.com.br
(63)99208-2136

Montelo, Antônia Milhomem
Rua Felipe Botelho, 351, Centro.
rsrtoinha@yahoo.com.br
(63)99284-5729
(63)98404-5291

Rosal, Rosuilma Carneiro
Av. D. Jaime Antônio Schuck, 1985
rosuilmacarneiro@gmail.com
(63)99209-9375

Souza, Eva Aguiar de
R.22 de Maio, 352 - Centro
aguiarcici@yahoo.com
(63)98407-3422	



84

Brazil Associates
Cristalândia

Souza, Meire Aparecida P. 
R. Francisco B. Lucena 431 - Centro
meire-souza@gmail.com
(63)99234-6953	



85

Brazil Associates
Goianorte

Coordinator:
Silvério, Maria da Piedade

R. Minas Gerais, 783
(63)98434-0437

Barbosa, Rhyan R. 
rhyanbarbosa12@gmail.com
(63)98504-9837

Crispim, Daniel Araújo
Av. Tiradentes, nº 556, centro
dac.vo@hotmail.com
(63)98441-0339

da Silva, Terezinha Maria
Rua Minas Gerais, nº 657, centro
(63)98409-8072

dos Santos, Lucilene Alves 
Rua 04, nº 138, St. Aeroporto 
luci.alves1234@outlook.com
(63)98417-4428

Farias, Elias Rodrigues de
Rua Minas Gerais, nº 780, centro
eliasrodriguesfarias2019@gmail.com
(63)9851-74687



86

Brazil Associates
Goianorte

Gomes, Cristiano José
Rua Goiás, s/nº, centro
(63)98450-8518

Jesus, Maria Filha de
Av. Tiradentes, nº 667, centro
(63)98449-2605

Jesus, Rosita Brito de (Supporter)
Av. Catalão Setor Palmeiras
(63)99228-1010

Moura, Helena Mª de
Av. 7 de Setembro, nº 708, centro
(63)98412-3404

Passarinho, Juscilene Brito
Av. Tiradentes, nº 556, centro
juscilenebritopassarinho5@gmail.com
(63)99108-4785

Siqueira, Eliene Rodrigues
Chácara São Domingos
(63)98412-0552

Siqueira, Sinval Soares (Supporter)
Chácara São Domingos
(63)99112-6316



87

Brazil Associates
Joanápolis

Coordinator:
Rezende, Virgilina Rodrigues

Av. Tiradentes, nº1363 - Centro
virgilina1@live.com

(62)99652-6560

Barbosa, Edna Francisca Alves
Rua João Gomes Q. D Lt.06
(62)99989-9300

Carvalho, Elza Amâncio de
Av. Boa Vista Q. B Lt.09
(62)9997-9663

Eloi, Eva Monteiro
Rua Goiânia Q.H Lt.06
(62)99363-8447	

Godoy, Maria Auxiliadora B. de
Rua Formiga Q. N Lt.03
(62)98133-2910

Hammacher, Raquel Natal de Araújo
Rua Goiânia Q. B Lt.05
raquel.araujo00@hotmail.com
(62)99683-9765

Oliveira, Neide Alves da Silva
Rua G. de Paula Q. K. Lt 07
(62)99351-8064



88

Brazil Associates
Joanápolis

Silva, Ana Gomes dos Santos
Av. Boa Vista Q.FLt. 02
(62)99321-7801	

Silva, Rosana Pereira de Jesus
Rua João Luiz de Oliveira nº05
rosanajans@hotmail.com
(62)99238-3103



89

Brazil Associates
Macajuba

Orient. Esp: 
Ir. Dayanne R. Santana

ir.dayanne@hotmail.com
(63)98194-6184

Alves, Deusdete de Oliveira
Rua Dr. José Marcelino de Souza, s/n
(74)999415932

Araújo, Luzia Piedade
Rua Tancredo Neves, S/N
(74)999305744

Costa, Rosália Aráujo
Rua do Abrigo
(74)99948-0210

da Silva, Diane Macedo
Rua Pé de Serra nº 110
dyane_feliz@hotmail.com
(74)99963-6447

de Assis, Diana Machado
Rua Pé da Serra nº 110
dyane_feliz@hotmail.com
(74)999636447



90

Brazil Associates
Macajuba

da Paixão, Cíntia Silva
Loteamento João Pedreira, S/N
cintiapaixao300@gmail.com
(74)99992092

da Paixão, Gleide Silva
Rua Antônio Almeida- São Bernardo.
(74)999649579

da Silva, Marina Alves
Loteamento João Pedreira, 74
(74)99986-3193

Jesus, Magali Damaceno de
Rua do Açude, S/N.
damacenomagali225@gamil.com
(74)996583395

Macêdo, Maria Aparecida S. de
Rua do Abrigo
cidamacedo071@hotmail.com
(74)9999-4642

Macedo, Sirlede Silva de
Lot. São Borges, Nº 02 S/N.
(74)99477594



91

Macedo, Tarciano Silva de
Rua do Abrigo
tarcianomacedo74@gmail.com
(74)99961-0179

Oliveira, Gracia Maria Pedreira de
Pça Dr. Jose Marcelino de Sousa, 12
(74)999965966

Oliveira, Tânia Macêdo
Pab. Santa Luzia
(74)99910-2877

Oliveira, Telma Machado de
Lot. João Joaquim Sampaio,139
ttelma22@yahoo.com.br
(74)99931-017

Pomponet, Celi Dias
Av. Federico Costa, 25
celidiaspomponet@gmail.com
(74) 99689133

Sampaio, Denil Almeida
Loteamento Jõao Borges 1, 287
(74)99965-4482

Brazil Associates
Macajuba



92

Brazil Associates
Macajuba

Silva, Edson Paixão
Loteamento João Pereira,74
epaixao1@gmail.com
(74)99956-1985

Silva, Maria Nilza Vitória de O. 
Rua Tancredo Neves nº 09.
(74)999641819



93

Brazil Associates
Nova Planalto

Orient. Esp: 
Elza Maria Albino de Castro

(62)99965-2046

Coordinator:
Freire, Selma Maria Rodrigues
R. Manaus Qd.7 Lt.1- Centro

humbertofreire.hg@gmail.com
(62)99906-9891

Avelar, Jandira Pereira Oliveira
Av. Osvaldo Ferreira Sena - Centro
(62)99623-3741

da Cruz, Antônia Navarro
R. Joaquim P. de Melo Q.57 Lt.21
(62)99656-8654

da Cruz, Gilma Maria Ferreira
R. Geraldo Valente nº48 - Centro
(62)99656-2890

da Cruz, João Gonçalves
R. Joaquim P. Melo Qd.7 Lt.21
(62)99656-8654

da Silva, Cirlene Pimentel
Av. Osvaldo F. Sena Q.61 Lt.5
(62)99945-8502



94

Freire, Maria Rodrigues
R. Joaquim P. Melo Qd.65 Lt.7 nº159
(62)99601-8687

Godoi, Donizete Cardoso de
R. Stª Catarina Q. 95 Lt03 Centro
(62)99979-9255

Godoi, Edna Pereira de Oliveira
R. Stª Catarina Q. 95 Lt03 Centro
(62)99979-9255

Navarro, João Antônio G. 
Av. Osvaldo. F.Sena Qd.61 Lt.5
navarro@hotmail.com
(62)99931-5790

Oliveira, Evair A. de
Av. Osvaldo F. Sena Q.9 Lt.6
(62)98530-7019

Pinto, Ana Cristina Gonçalves Navarro
Av. José L. de Araújo nº482 Q.97
anacristina.agnp@gmail.com
(62)99907-1269

Brazil Associates
Nova Planalto



95

Brazil Associates
Palmas
Orient. Esp: 

Ir. Solange Helena De Oliveira
108 norte Al. 04  Lt.02

solangeleena@yahoo.com.br
062 981331142

Coordinator:
da Silva, Crislaine Pereira

402 Norte Rua 2b Residencial Palmeira 
Imperial Bl. 3b  Apto 107
crislaine79@hotmail.com

063 9977 1597

Andrade, Claudia Cristiane de
206 Sul Al. 04  Lt. 36
ccandrade2012@gmail.com
063 99994 0907

Cunha, Bethânia Carvalho
406 Norte Al.10 Lt.01 Condomínio Villa Lobos 
Apto 101 Bl.01
bethania.c.cunha@hotmail.com
063 98407 3104

da Silva, Alceyde Oliveira
406 Norte Al.10 Lt.01 Condomínio Villa Lobos 
Apto 101 Bl.01
alceyde.esporte@gmail.com
063 98427 0219



96

Brazil Associates
Palmas

dos Santos, Carlos Augusto
208 Norte Qi 3 Al. 8 Lt. 7
carlos.santos.aus@gmail.com
063 99941267

dos Santos, Maria Das Graças Afonso
208 Norte Qi 3 Al. 8 Lt. 7
gracaafonso2@hotmail.com
063 99925032

Duarte, Cecília Lima
Lago Norte Al.25 Lt.14
Nayara_marinho25@hotmail.com
063 984093373

Lima, Gihisley Maysa Felícia Neves de
408 Norte  Al. 3 Qi 3 Lote 5
gihisley@uol.com.br
063 99963 1013

Lima, Paulo César Rodrigues de
408 Norte  Al. 3 Qi 3 Lote 5 
gihispaulo@uol.com.br
063 999691013

Marim, Nayara Duarte Marinho
Lago Norte Al.25 Lt.14
Nayara_marinho25@hotmail.com
063 984093373



97

Ramos, Hatillas Margalhães
604 Norte Al. 16 Lt. 32
hatillasmr@gmail.com
063 992758747

Souza, Paulo Afonso Ribeiro Pereira de
Rua Osvaldo Vasconcelos 977  
Miracema Do Tocantins
pafon52@hotmail.com
063 98416 9046

Souza, Railma Ribeiro Pereira de
Rua Osvaldo Vasconcelos 977  
Miracema Do Tocantins
pafon52@hotmail.com
063 9862 8466

Tavares, Felisneide Sousa
604 Norte Al. 16 Lt. 32
feslisneide@gmail.com
063 992110818

Brazil Associates
Palmas



98

Brazil Associates
Pires do Rio

Orient. Esp. 
Ir Oneida Rezende

oneidaosf@gmail.com
(64)99622-8836

Coordinator:
Ivonir, Maria

R. Benedito G. Araújo nº 187
nicinhacosta@yahoo.com.br

(64)99937-3370

Araújo, Ana Maria Sampaio G. de 
R. Joaquim A. Teixeira,125
(64)98139-1918

Balsanufo, Lindalva Alexandre B. 
R. Luiz Pitaluga, nº31
lindalvabalsanufo@hotmail.com
(64)99922-0546

Costa, Iolanda
R. Benedito G. de Araújo
(64)99625-9851

da Glória, Maria
R. Adile Faiad 144
tiaglorinha@hotmail.com
(64)99323-4470



99

Brazil Associates
Pires do Rio

da Silva, Lázaro Pereira
R. Vitor Arruda nº52 – Nova Vila
(64)98116-1072

das Neves, Calma Rodrigues
Goiânia

Espíndola, Anésia Nunes Vieira
Av. Castelo Branco nº161 - Centro
anesiavieria@gmail.com
(64)98122-1918

Gonçalves, Terezinha C. 

Lima, Sebastiana Cirino de
R. Adib Faiad, 9A – Bairro Sampaio
neilacirino@gmail.com
(64)99981-4799

Machado, Ilina Vely
R. Darcy Vargas 09 - Centro
anilivelyivm@gmail.com
(64)98166-5361

Mazon, Aparecida Nunes
R. Ana Carolina M. Q.8 Lt.23
(64)99648-5352



100

Brazil Associates
Pires do Rio

Miranda, Jorge Luís de
Avenida Dr. Joel Andrade nº 85

Miranda, Maria Aparecida Vieira de
Av. Dr. Joel Andrade nº85
m-vieira-miranda@bol.com.br
(64)99676-6798

Oliveira, Cláudio Alves de
R. Mrª José nº8 Jardim Marata
claudiooliveira14@hotmail.com
(64)98404-6812

Rezende, Enerstina R.  (D. Tininha)
R. Esplanada da Estação nº 529

Rosa, Maria Creusa de Oliveira
R. Marcílio S. Rosa nº16 -  Centro
(64)99600-4991	

Souza, Alderiza de Fátima
R. Vitor Arruda nº 52
autosocorropiresdorio@hotmail.com
(64)99625-7562

Vilela, Ivanir Martins
Av. Castelo Branco nº82 - Centro
(64)9929438863



101

Brazil Associates
Porangatu

Orient. Esp:
Albino, Elza Maria

(62)99965-4046

Coordinator:
Castro, Maria Divina da Silva

R.18 Qd.6  Lt.18 -  Lago
mariadivinasc@hotmail.com

(62)99643-5456

Balbina, Antônia da Silva
R. João F. Furtado Q. 6 L.6 – Stª Luzia.
(62)98507-4645

Balbino, Antônia da Silva
R. João Fagundes Furtado nº 29 – Stª L
(62)98507-4645

Castro, Luiz Fernando Albino de
R. 18 Qd. 6 Lt.18 - Lago
(62)99965-1134

da Silva, Luiza Rios
R. Independência Q.2 Lt.16 nº9- Stª Lu
(62)98461-1954

Moraes, Divina Albina de
R.5 de Março nº30 - Centro
(62)99965-2013



102

Brazil Associates
Porangatu

Moreira, Pe Jairo Barbosa
jbmoreira@hotmail.com

Paula, Maria Abadia de
R. Independência Q.3 Lt.5 – Stª Luzia
(62)98506-3467

Pena, Maria do Socorro Sabino
R. Independência nº 29 Stª Luzia
(62)98420-0648	

Souza, Maria das Graças Alves de
R.9 Q.15 Lt.17- Setor Aeroporto
(62)98115-6184

Teixeira, Maria de Fátima Ribeiro
R.7 nº53 Q.6 Lt.4 – Stª Luzia
fatimamaria239@hotmail.com
(62)99179-3818

Teixeira, Ronan Luiz
R. 7 nº53 Q.6 Lt.4 – Stª Luzia
ronanluizt@hotmail.com
(62)99177-1500



103

Brazil Associates
Quirinópolis

Orient. Esp:
Ir. Iosita de F. Campos
iositac@yahoo.com.br

(61)998053295

Coordinator:
Fernandes, Agnélia Marques

Av. Santos Dumond, 126/J. B. Pastor
agnelia.marques@yahoo.com.br

(64)99293-1203

Almeida, Kamilla de Carvalho
R. Fábio Garcia, 91/centro
kaquiri@hotmail.com
(64)98413-6362

Almeida, Lucivânia Divina de C. 
R. Fábio Garcia, 91/centro
alcar364@hotmail.com
(64)99963-0690	

Almeida, Maria Augusta B. de Mello
R. José Melgaço da Fonseca, 114A/Centro
ma-bma@hotmail.com
(64)98454-6079

Almeida, Maria de Fátima da Silva
R, 22 de Janeiro, 82/Centro
(64)98412-9812



104

Brazil Associates
Quirinópolis

Almeida, Maria Augusta B. de Mello
R. José Melgaço da Fonseca, 114A/Centro
ma-bma@hotmail.com
(64)98454-6079

Alves, Whatilla Danielle
R. 16, no 21/Conj. Eldorado
whatilladanielle@gmail.com
(64)98402-8711

Capanema, Terezinha de N. Costa
Av. José V. de Paula, 38F5/Centro
(64)99234-5454

Corrêa, Ivone Estevam de Oliveira
Av. Quirino C. de Moraes, 38/Centro
ivoneestevam@yahoo.com.br
(64)99984-6758

da Costa, Carmem Lúcia Moreira
R. José Joaquim Cabral, 67/Centro
tiadinga67@gmail.com
(64)99963-0393

da Cunha, Maria Sofia Rodrigues
R. Francisco Correa Neves, 120/Centro
maria.sofia1955@gmail.com
(64)98402-6563



105

das Neves, Claudina Correia
R. Domingos Jacinto da Luz, 74/Centro
(64)99284-7223

da Silva, Ofélia Campos
R. Nilda Maia, 23 Resd. Morumbi
(64)98412-2199

Dias, Vilma Martins
R. Garibalde Teixeira, 127, Centro
vilmacostureira1@gmail.com
(64)98439-6551

Freitas, Vanie Luce Pereira
Av. Brasil, 195/Centro
vanieluce@hotmail.com
(64)99998-4919
(64)98413-2460

Gonçalves, Olgair Arantes
R. Fábio Garcia da Silveira, 101/Centro
olgair_arantes@hotmail.com
(64)98452-5837
(64)99228-4791

Machado, Silvânia Divina da Silva
R. Nilda Maia, 23 Resd. Morumbi
silvaniamachado41@hotmail.com
(64)98429-6167

Brazil Associates
Quirinópolis



106

Brazil Associates
Quirinópolis

Martins, Odete do Carmo
Av. Brasil, 232/Centro
(64)98423-6731

Martins, Wanda Rodrigues da Cunha
R. Herculano Costa, 184/Centro
(64)99963-0273

Neves, Iraci Moura
Travessa 1o de Maio, 14/Centro
(64)98456-0584

Oliveira, Edite Gomes Dias de
R. Adolfo José d´Abadia, 74 apto 402
editegd@gmail.com

Oliveira, Edson Mendes de
Av. Lázaro Xavier, 246/São Francisco
(64)98410-5935

Oliveira, Simone Messias de
Av. Brasil, 345/Centro
simonemessiasoli@gmail.com
(64)98422-7858

Oliveira, Vera Lúcia Pereira
Av. Lázaro Xavier, 246/São Francisco
(64)98104-3482



107

Brazil Associates
Quirinópolis

Pereira, Raimunda Miramar G. 
Av. Quirino Cândido de Moraes, 43
wmpaw@hotmail.com
(64)98111-8116

Pires júnior, Oscar de Lima
R. Capelinha, 113 Centro
oscarlpjr@gmail.com
(64)98437-3274

Queiroz, Chirley da Costa M. 
Av. Dom Pedro I, 75/Centro
(64)98404-4434



108

Kingston
Jamaica Associates

Chai Onn, Delores (Del)
7 Hacienda Way
Kingston 8, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 925-3087
Cell: (876) 538-4699
chaionnmom@hotmail.com

Duncan, Sandra
30 Durie Drive
Kingston 8, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 924-5746
Cell: (876) 357-575

Fong Kong, Jean
1 Craig Ave.
Kingston 8, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 924-2844
Cell: (876) 875-0760
jfk9242844@gmail.com

Hewitt, Tenicea
93 Penwood Rd
Kingston 11, Jamaica, WI
ten.hewitt@gmail.com

Huie, Hermine
45 Keble Crescent
Kingston 6, Jamaica, WI
(876) 531-4343
enimveb@yahoo.com



109

Jamaica Associates
Kingston

Jarrett, Margaret
43 Gallery Way
Kingston 5, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 384-6213
marjarch@gmail.com

Kirton, Lois
PO Box 230
Kingston 7, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 927-2731
Cell: (875) 289-1192
loiskirton@yahoo.co.uk

Lee, Suzanne
53 Knutsford Blvd.
New Kingston, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 978-6902
Cell: (876) 909-0259
suzq@cwjamaica.com

Mendes, Theresa
152 Constant Spring Rd.
Box 1654
Kingston 8, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 924-6888
Cell: (876) 812-1266
icpshead@gmail.com



110

Kingston
Jamaica Associates

Porter, Jacqueline
19 Coconut Crescent
Kingston 11, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 541-9999
jackiecporter@gmail.com

Roofe, Michele
8 Ocean Blvd. Apt 5F
Kingston CSO, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 497-3737
michele.roofe@gmail.com

Wright, Theresa
85 Red Hills Road
Kingston 10, Jamaica, W.I.
(876) 931-2855
Cell: (876) 423-3469
theresawrightad12@gmail.com



111

Montego Bay
Jamaica Associates

Chin, Jean
330 Hartfield South
Iron Shore, Montego Bay, 
Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 369-2750
jeanchin747@gmail.com

Milfort, Rosa
175 Hillsborro Terrace
Coral Gardens, Montego Bay
Jamaica, W.I.
Cell: (876) 581-2119
angelica.rosa36@yahoo.com

Satar, Anna
15 Paradise Crescent, Mango Walk
Montego Bay, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 971-8362
Cell: 819-2221
annasa240t@gmail.com



112

Campbell, Hyacinth
3 Goffe Close, Red HIlls
Box 123
St. Andrew, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 944-4827
Cell: (876) 822-5722
hyachinthcampell@hotmail.com

Hew, Junette
Taylor Road, Half Moon PO
Rose Hall, St. James
Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 953-2516
Cell: (876) 487-8920
jhew5360@outlook.com

Robinson, Michelle
Box 44, Reading PO
St. James, Jamaica, W.I. 
(876) 820-7969
Cell: (876) 485-1157
mrobinson876@gmail.com

Jamaica Associates
St. Andrew

St. James



113

 United States Associates
Arizona

Payne, Martin
4320 N. Summer Set Drive
Tucson, AZ 85750
(520) 633-6760
(876) 371-1934
charleswill1005@hotmail.com



114

Mazzarella, Sally
975 Silas Deane Highway #A4
Wethersfield, CT 06109
(860) 257-1546
msalvatrice@yahoo.com

Lyn, Paula
1311 Blue Oak Court
Pinole, CA 94565
(510) 734-3850
paulalyn10@comcast.net

California
United States Associates

Connecticut



115

Beritez, Diana
11400 NE 8th Ave.	
Biscayne Park, FL 33161
(305) 982-8702
Cell: (205) 586-3112

Biswas, Sorojini “Rani” 
30 NE 105th Street
Miami Shores, FL 33138
Cell: (202) 674-4334
rbiswas@fastmail.net

Dees, Linda
3239 Pine Forest Dr.
Palm Harbor, FL 34684
Cell: (727) 644-5803
peacetoyou7@juno.com
ldees@fsallegany.org

Estrada, Patricia
2999 Point East Dr Apt C502
Aventura, FL 33160
(305) 308-3557
Orlapat90@yahoo.com

Fairfield, Patricia
1001 NW 54th St. Apt 304
Miami, FL 33127
Cell: (305) 322-9395
pat417fairfield@gmail.com

United States Associates
Florida



116

Gill, Marcia
6985 NW 29th Way
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
Cell: (954) 494-2849
marciag@bellsouth.net

Harrigan, Nancy
515 Nesbitt Park Ave
Davenport, FL 33897
(863) 424-0431
Cell: (863) 800-2871
harrigannancy977@gmail.com

Housley, Cindy
1701 Pinehurst Rd 23H
Dunedin, FL 34684
(727) 772-7932
camsevhou@gmail.com

Hruszczyk, Judy
18935 Crooked Lane
Lutz, FL 33548
(813) 870-4235
Cell: (813) 727-7710
victor.hruszczyk@baycare.org

Florida
United States Associates



117

United States Associates
Florida

Lamar, Lisa
1464 Canary Island Dr.
Weston, FL 33327
(954) 217-0007
Cell: (954) 600-9599
snoopy122461@aol.com

Lydon, Virginia
7139 8th Ave N
St. Petersburg, FL 33710
(727) 381-4812

Maggio, Cheryl Ann
3239 Pine Forest Dr.
Palm Harbor, FL 34684
(727) 644-5805
camstar4u@icloud.com

Marks	, Cindy
3026 Pinellas Point Drive South
St. Petersburg, FL 33712
(727) 424-2704
cindyjack62@gmail.com

Mpasi Manshia, Elysee
13499 Biscayne Blvd, Apt 907
North Miami, FL 33181
(786) 237-7560
elysedelacroix@yahoo.fr



118

Parente-Wierman, Nancy
1005 Grandaddy Lane
Lutz, FL 33584
Cell: (813) 325-0487
nancyparente@yahoo.com

Pulido, Ella
7430 SW 34th Street Rd.
Miami, FL 33155
Cell: (954) 649-1291
ella_pulido@hotmail.com

Radell, Judy
American House Unit 209 B
38130 Pretty Pond Rd
Zephyrhills, FL 33540

Randall, Rosemary
1584 Shadyside Circle
Clearwater, FL 33755
(727) 789-9644
roseran727@gmail.com

Raymond, Shirley
11290 NE 3rd Ave
Miami Shores, FL 33161
(305) 893-6579
Cell: (617) 543-0956
shirl.raymond@gmail.com

Florida
United States Associates



119

United States Associates
Florida

Rocheleau, Karen
4000 E. Fletcher Ave Apt E106
Tampa, FL 33613
(352) 583-5931
kdrctr04@gmail.com

Rorick, Margaret
515 18th Ave. North
Lake Worth, FL 33460
Cell: (786) 222-9241
lbpfmr@aol.com

Saavedra, Maria del Carmen
491 NE 110 Street
Miami, FL 33161
(786) 355-8792
saavedramariadel28@gmail.com

St. John, Leslie
1915 Blanchard Ct.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33543
(813) 390-5983
leslie58@msn.com

Tarallo, Marion
18705 Walker Rd. 
Lutz, FL 33549
(813) 948-9787
Cell: (813) 785-4341
nunm789@aol.com



120

Florida
United States Associates

Vincent, Sheila
4714 Meadowview Circle
Sarasota, FL 34233
(941) 923-0298
Cell: (941) 284-0607
svincent@comcast.net



121

Mullin, Gerry
Independence Manor
41 Independence Ave Apt LL8
Braintree, MA 02184
Cell: (617) 901-0073
gerrymullin@msn.com

Connelly, Dottie
42 Glenwood Drive
PO Box 280
Grantham, NH 03753
(856) 873-6453
dconnelly08055@gmail.com

Massachusetts
United States Associates

New Hampshire



122

Angeline, Barbara OFS
243 Morris Blvd.
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
(609) 597-8540
bhorwath243@comcast.net

Bock, Anne OFS
5 E. 17th St.
N. Beach Haven, NJ 08008
Cell: (609) 204-3835
sfobock@comcast.net

Chiarini, Lauretta
17 Timberlake Place
Barnegat, NJ 08005
(609) 607-1680
Cell: (732) 674-7777
chiarini1@verizon.net

Ciesielski, Carol
PO Box 663
43 Patty Lane
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
(609) 597-8244
(732) 610-3427
ciesielski@comcast.net

United States Associates
New Jersey



123

New Jersey
United States Associates

Desipio, Sharon
18 Hatteras Way
Barnegat, NJ 08005
(609) 709-6248
sharonsfo@gmail.com

Dix, Linda
5 E. Azalea Lane
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Cell: (856) 296-8562
Dixmtlaur@hotmail.com

Foley, Maddie
116 South 1st St.
Surf City, NJ 08008
(609) 494-7613
Cell: (609) 290-6797
themanor96@gmail.com

Hoolahan, Joan
177 Cook Avenue
Salem, NJ 08079
(856) 935-2298
Cell: (215) 500-7367
joanhoolahan@yahoo.com



124

United States Associates
New Jersey

Jacques, Mary OSF
53 Deerfield Dr.
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
(609) 607-1122
Cell: (609) 276-3735
MMRJ1109@comcast.net

Klose, Sandi
1407 Ocean Avenue
Surf City, NJ 08008
(609) 494-6081
Cell: (609) 442-8076
sjklose1407@gmail.com

Kopas, Jane
2122 Siena Village
Wayne, NJ 07470
(973) 706-5634
auntjane052@gmail.com

Madison, Peggy
29 Ohio Dr.
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
(609) 296-1384 (unlisted)
Cell: (609) 410-2218
PMAD08055@aol.com



125

New Jersey
United States Associates

Mauro, Jennifer
537 Compass Ave.
Beachwood, NJ 08722
Cell: (732) 600-9419
jen.m.mauro@gmail.com

Moll, Christine
1090 B Argyll Circle
Lakewood, NJ 08071
Cell: (716) 491-2130
christymoll@gmail.com

Pescatore, Jo Mary 
3106 Avalon Way
Booton, NJ 07005
(973) 727-2388
jmmpesca@yahoo.com

Poole, Jeanette
270 W 14th St. 
Ship Bottom, NJ 08008
Cell: (609) 234-0095
workhard50@aol.com

Simmons, Patricia OFS
31 Mulberry Drive
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
Cell: (609) 661-1361
sfopat@comcast.net



126

United States Associates
New Jersey

Smith-Roche, Robin
531 Coleman Drive
Clayton, NJ 08312
(856) 904-6107
rojim93@comcast.net

Suckow, Edna
PO Box 663
43 Patty Lane
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
(609) 597-8244
esuckow@comcast.net



127

Bartimole, Carmella
201 Irving St
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 307-6370
carmellabartimole@yahoo.com

Benoit, Judith
PO Box 325
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 307-5410
judybenoit15@icloud.com

Childs, Varma
115 South 3rd St. 
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 372-0689
vchilds39@gmail.com

Laubenthal, Mary
204 Newell Avenue
Tonawanda, NY 14150
(716)693-6389
Cell: (716) 239-5457
mlaubenthal8@yahoo.com

Pleakis, Cecelia
3148 Cranberry Road
Olean, NY 14760-1850
(716) 372-5748

New York
United States Associates



128

United States Associates
New York

Quinn, Connie
3794 Pegasus Circle
Syracuse, NY 13209
(315) 487-0481
cmquinn7@gmail.com

Scraba, Paula
PO Box G
St. Bonaventure, NY 14778
Work: (716) 375-2444
pscraba@sbu.edu

Skroback, Mary
9781 Deer Creek Rd
Portville, NY 14770
(585) 376-8018
maryskroback@yahoo.com

Smith, Donna
4115 South 9 Mile Road
Allegany, NY 14706
(423) 415-5008
donnacsmith4115@gmail.com

Tambash, Mary Kay
350 Front St. #614
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 372-1609
marykay_tambash@yahoo.com 



129

New York
United States Associates

Walters, Catherine
4227 Birch Run Rd.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 790-1272
cswalters1970@yahoo.com

Washburn, Phyllis
9820 Keller Hill Rd
Cuba, NY 14727
(847) 714-2384
flossie3841@yahoo.com

Weiss, Rosemary
160 Academy Street #5J
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Cell: (781) 710-0700
heyrwtherapist@gmail.com



130

Altreuter, Teddy
14 Sand Dollar Court
Carolina Shores, NC 28467
(910) 579-1057
Cell: (910) 200-4888
teddybill1957@gmail.com

Boulter, Jay
5 W. Asheville Street
Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469
Cell: (704) 202-3092
boulter@mindspring.com

Boulter, Lyn
5 W. Asheville Street
Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469
Cell: (704) 202-3094
lboulter@catawba.edu

Brant, Gail
8863 Pickens Place NW
Calabash, NC 28467
(610) 639-5620
bgb2@verizon.net

United States Associates
North Carolina



131

North Carolina
United States Associates

Canfield, Rita
822 Canfield Court NW
Ash, NC 28420
(910) 287-6649
Cell: (910) 612-1335
r.canfield@hotmail.com

Carlson, Carol
119 Forest Walk
Sunset Beach, NC 28468
(910) 579-4290
Cell: (910) 508-6317
carolcarlson@atmc.net

D’Ettore, Rosemary
240 Branchview Drive NE, Apt 201
Concord, NC 28025
Cell: (585) 704-1085
0624blaze@gmail.com

Dodge, Sharon
503 Shoreline Drive East
Sunset Beach, NC 28468
Cell: (910) 553-0387
910-579-3262	
sdodge@atmc.net



132

United States Associates
North Carolina

Fuqua, Dianne
446 Lake Shore Drive
Sunset Beach, NC 28468
(910) 575-7013 
(910) 209-7014
andfuqua@yahoo.com

Gatton, Teresa
887 Great Egret Circle SW, # A1
Sunset Beach, NC 28468	
Cell: (614) 802-1382
tgatton7874@gmail.com

Hughes, Gayle
6 Driftwood Drive
Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469
Cell: (910) 540-0369
autiegeem@aol.com

Knapik, Maria
229 Azalea Cr
Sunset Beach, NC 28468
(910) 579-1898
Cell: (540) 607-0622
maria@optimalnewyou.com



133

North Carolina
United States Associates

Mitchell, Cynde
2520 Stout Road NW
Ash, NC 28420
Cell: (910) 269-1312
ladysyn113@yahoo.com

Nash, Ellen
1769 Harborage Drive Unit F
Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469
(910) 707-3326
Cell: (910) 620-1058
2chuckandel@gmail.com

Ortiz, Alice
8 Gate 7 
Carolina Shores, NC 28467
(910) 575-5416
Cell: (910) 386-8776
allieo@atmc.net

Pell, Pat
1401 Sunset Creek Way SW, Apt 310
Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469
(910) 880-9277
williampatpell@gmail.com



134

United States Associates
North Carolina

Scharenbrock, Joan
5450 Trinity Landing Way, Apt 259
Wilmington, NC 28409
(910) 596-7103
jjbrock@atmc.net

Shirdon, Janet 
3662 Marsh Hen Dr SW
Shallotte, NC 28470
(910) 754-4378
Cell: (910) 313-9884
jshirdon@atmc.net

Socha, Pamela
8855 Radcliff Dr Unit 43 D
Calabash, NC 28467
Cell: (910) 540-3238
pamsocha@atmc.net



135

Doyle, Kathy
1097 Arbour Lane
Quakertown, PA 18951
(215) 536-8051
Cell: (484) 447-7143
memadoyle@gmail.com

Eaton, Marlene
502 Duffytown Road, Box 34
Eldred, PA 16731
(814) 225-4521
eatonmf@verizon.net

United States Associates
Pennsylvania



136

Washington
United States Associates

Chwala, Patricia
11045-8th Ave Apt 409
Seattle, WA 98125
Cell: (716) 790-0598
grandmapat33@live.com

Engleton, Myrnamae
19219-8th Ave E
Spanaway, WA 98387
(813) 573-3260
engleton.m@yahoo.com



137

Alphabetical 
Index

 of 
Sisters  



139

Aherne, Dymphna 					     58

Aherne, Kathleen						      58

Albernaz, M. Ana Bernadette				    22

Arghittu, Mary						      58

Augustini, Mary						      70

Azevedo, Silmei Maria Marques de			   22

Bartkowiak, Barbara					     58

Batista, Maria Isa						      22

Bernhardt, Rose						      58

Berret, Eleanor						      58

Bertero, Clare William					     53

Borges, Iolanda Maria					     25

Brady, Colleen Marie					     46

Burke, Mary Joan						      58

Cabral, Neides Aparacida					    27

Cahill, Catherine						      48

Campos, Iosita de Freitas					    30

Carberry, Joan						      47

Cardet, Lucy							      69

Canté, Cleise de Souza					     29

Carvalho, Maria Margarida de				    25

Casserly, Ann						      55

Index: Sisters



140

Chen, Colleen Marie					     36

Chen, Lorraine						      38

Chiarello, Nancy						      68

Chin Fatt, Avril						      48

Chin-Loy, Joan Clare					     58

Christopher, Lois						      59

Christopher, Nancy					     50

Clarke, Greta						      36

Coelho, Nancy Maria					     22

Coelho, Rita Cecilia					     22

Conboy, Mary Catherine					     59

Cools-Lartigue, Celia					     36

Costa, Liliane Araujo 					     41

Cote, Elaine							      59

Croghan, Mary						      67

Cunha, M. Stella Sabina					     24

Dawson, Joan						      59

DeSouza, Teresita Marie					     36

Doherty , M. Chris						     67

Dolyk, Michele Marie					     69

Donaldson, Elvira						      15

Dougherty, Anne 						      59

Index: Sisters



141

Duffy, Roseanne						      59

Ferreira, Maria Angela					     25

Flynn, Marita Michael					     59

Foley, Margaret Mary					     48

Frascino, Betty						      52

Freitas Pereira, Edir de					     27

Gellineau, Pamela 						     60

Goggin, James Peter					     60

Guaracsi, Rita Frances					     60

Guimarães, Aparecida Maria				    27

Haddad, Odette E.						      36

Hamilton, Harriet						      66

Higgins, Rosemary						     60

Hollis, Dana E.						      60

Hoppe, Carole Ann					     60

Jesus, Maria da Paz de					     30

Kane, Catherine Mary					     60

Kane, Donna Eileen					     61

Keck, Kathleen Rose					     50

Kennedy, Marigene					     61

Kenyon, Carol Ann					     56

Kimmins, Margaret Mary					    68

Index: Sisters



142

Klemm, Patricia A.						     54

Kolmer, Rosemarie						     55

Lafferty, Mary Lou						     61

Lee, Marita Francis						     36

Lodge, Helen						      61

Lopes, Jeronima Rodriguez				    30

Magee, Margaret						      69

Maire, Kathleen						      65

Matthews, Cindy E.					     53

McGinnis, Elizabeth					     56

McManus, Margaret					     61

McNally, Mary						      46

Mejia Solis, Alba Luz					     46

Melhado, Gwendolyn					     46

Miranda, Maria						      15

Monteiro, Maria José					     27

Moran, Catherine						      65

Mota, Eloenia Soares da					     24

Murphy, Mary						      52

Natale, Joseph Miriam					     67

Nevins, Mary Jane						      67

Nogales Vargas, Miriam					     51

Index: Sisters



143

Noleto, Rosimeire Dias					     22

Noser, Margaret Alice, FMI				    31

O’Brien, Dolores A.					     45

O’Dell, Frances						      61

O’Neil, Sharon						      56

Oehl, Gloria							      50

Oliveira, Edith Pereira da					    22

Oliveira, Maria Guiomar Sousa				    28

Oliveira, Solange Helena de				    29

Oliveira, Terezinha Maria de Jesus			   22

Owens, Helen						      54

Patrocinio, Valdete						     22

Pellegrino, Marie Antoinette				    61

Pereira, Maria Isabel					     26

Pereira, Paula Maria					     22

Pinheiro, Lilian Cristina					     28

Rabelo, Maria do Socorro					    24

Radice, Sharon Ann					     62

Ramage, Joyce						      62

Regan, Janette						      62

Reid, Patricia						      69

Ribeiro, Aldenir Mota					     24

Index: Sisters



144

Ribeiro, Maria Antonia Mota				    23

Roberts, Helen						      53

Robonie, Anne Martin					     62

Rosal, Maria do Socorro S.				    23

Santana, Dayanne Rodriques				    28

Santos, Euripedes Irias dos				    41

Santos, Jaiane Cerqueira dos				    24

Santos, Maria Helena dos					    31

Santos, Maria Pereira dos					    48

Santos, Teresinha de Jesus				    23

Scholl, Melissa 						      62

Schuler, Bernadette					     55

Schumacher, Elizabeth					     50

Seiter, Annette						      63

Sharkey, Gladys						      63

Sheeran, Patricia						      54

Shirley, Patricia						      47

Silva, Ana Christina Vieira da				    23

Silva, Anita Maria Ferreira da				    23

Silva, Clêusa Alves de					     26

Silva, Geane Araújo da					     24

Silva, Goianira						      23

Index: Sisters



145

Silva, Maria Abadia da					     41

Silva, Marinêz Arantes da					    25

Silva, Valdeci Ribeiro da					     32

Solnek, Trinita						      37

Souza, Mariana Barbosa de				    26

Stagnaro, Kathleen						     47

Streva, Josephine						      46

Sullivan, Janet						      63

Sweney, Shirley						      63

Tenn, Christine 						      63

Terrameo, Judith						      64

Treichel, Chris J.						      64

Tronconi, Carlina						      64

Tucker, Mary Ellen						     64

Tyre, Patricia						      48

Uhler, Kathleen						      70

Veiga, Diva Goncalves					     23

Vinci, Carol Ann						      64

Wachter, Ann						      56

Weidenborner, Marlene					     45

Yap, Grace							       37

Yee Sang, Helen Rose					     37

Index: Sisters



147

Alphabetical 
Index

 of 
Associates  



149

Almeida, Kamilla de Carvalho				    103

Almeida, Lucivânia Divina de C. 			   103

Almeida, Maria Augusta B. de Mello			   103

Almeida, Maria Augusta B. de Mello			   104

Almeida, Maria de Fátima da Silva			   103

Altreuter, Teddy						      130

Alves, Deusdete de Oliveira				    89

Alves, Whatilla Danielle					     104

Andrade, Aparecida Martins V. de			   78

Andrade, Claudia Cristiane de				    95

Andrade, Maria Goretti R. de				    79

Angeline, Barbara						      122

Arantes, Maria Eloisa					     79

Araújo, Ana Maria Sampaio G. de 			   98

Araújo, Luzia Piedade					     89

Avelar, Jandira Pereira Oliveira				    93

Balbina, Antônia da Silva					    101

Balbino, Antônia da Silva					    101

Balsanufo, Lindalva Alexandre B. 			   98

Barbosa, Edna Francisca Alves				    87

Barbosa, Rhyan R. 						     85

Barreto, Ilza							      79

Index: Associates



150

Barros, Odília da Silva					     75

Bartimole, Carmella					     127

Benoit Judith						      127

Beritez, Diana						      115

Bettinelli, Maria José Gomes de Souza			  75

Biswas, Sorojini						      115

Bock, Anne							       122

Boulter, Jay							       130

Boulter, Lyn							      130

Brant, Gail							       130

Cabral, Luzia de Souza					     82

Calzada, Dilene Galvão					     82

Campbell, Hyacinth					     112

Campos, Mafalda A. 					     79

Campos, Neuza Ribeiro de				    73

Campos, Valdivino de					     73

Canfield, Rita						      131

Capanema, Terezinha de N. Costa			   104

Carlson, Carol						      131

Carmo, Maria das Graças					    75

Carvalho, Elza Amâncio de				    87

Castro,  Hilda Gonçalves de				    79

Index: Associates



151

Castro, Luiz Fernando Albino de			   101

Castro, Maria Divina da Silva				    101

Chai Onn, Delores						     108

Chiarini, Lauretta						      122

Childs, Varma						      127

Chin, Jean							       111

Chwala, Patricia						      136

Ciesielski, Carol						      122

Connelly, Dottie						      121

Corrêa, Ivone Estevam de Oliveira			   104

Costa, Iolanda						      98

Costa, Rosália Aráujo					     89

Crispim, Daniel Araújo					     85

Cunha, Bethânia Carvalho				    95

Curado, Ana Cristina P. de O. 				    78

D’Ettore, Rosemary					     131

da Costa, Carmem Lúcia Moreira			   104

da Costa, Janaína Mendes				    73

da Cruz, Antônia Navarro				    93

da Cruz, Gilma Maria Ferreira				    93

da Cruz, João Gonçalves					     93

da Cunha, Maria Sofia Rodrigues			   104

Index: Associates



152

Index: Associates
da Glória, Maria						      98

da Paixão, Cíntia Silva					     90

da Paixão, Gleide Silva					     90

da Rocha, Terezinha Guilherme				   75

da Silva, Alceyde Oliveira					    95

da Silva, Cirlene Pimentel					    93

da Silva, Crislaine Pereira					    95

da Silva, Diane Macedo					     89

da Silva, Ercílio Pires					     73

da Silva, Lázaro Pereira					     99

da Silva, Luiza Rios					     101

da Silva, Marina Alves					     90

da Silva, Nalda Maria Ferreira				    82

da Silva, Ofélia Campos					     105

da Silva, Raimunda Pereira				    75

da Silva, Santana Ribeiro					     75

da Silva, Terezinha Maria					    85

da Silva, Zenaide Santos					     82

das Neves, Calma Rodrigues				    99

das Neves, Claudina Correia				    105

de Assis, Diana Machado					    89

Dees, Linda							       115



153

Desipio, Sharon						      123

Dias, Vilma Martins					     105

Dix, Linda							       123

Dodge, Sharon						      131

dos Santos, Carlos Augusto				    96

dos Santos, Ducineide F. 					     76

dos Santos, Lucilene Alves 				    85

dos Santos, Marcolina Martins				    76

dos Santos, Maria Auxiliadora A. 			   79

dos Santos, Maria Das Graças Afonso			   96

Doyle, Kathy						      135

Duarte, Cecília Lima					     96

Duncan, Sandra						      108

Dutra, Marly						      79

Eaton, Marlene						      135

Eloi, Eva Monteiro						     87

Engleton, Myrnamae					     136

Espíndola, Anésia Nunes Vieira				   99

Estrada, Patricia						      115

Fairfield, Patricia						      115

Faria, Jabmael P. de						     80

Farias, Elias Rodrigues de					    85

Index: Associates



154

Index: Associates
Fernandes, Agnélia Marques				    103

Ferreira, Geni Carlos					     78

Foley, Maddie						      123

Fong Kong, Jean						      108

França, Telma Paula					     78

Freire, Maria Rodrigues					     94

Freire, Selma Maria Rodrigues				    93

Freitas, Vanie Luce Pereira				    105

Fuqua, Dianne						      132

Gatton, Teresa						      132

Gill, Marcia							       116

Godoi, Donizete Cardoso de				    94

Godoi, Edna Pereira de Oliveira				   94

Godoy, Maria Auxiliadora B. de				   87

Gomes, Cristiano José					     86

Gomes, Maria do Santo F. 				    83

Gomide, Zoe Rodrigues Alves				    80

Gonçalves, Cristina Melo					    73

Gonçalves, Olgair Arantes				    105

Gonçalves, Terezinha C. 					     99

Guimarães, Ana Maria R. de Farias			   82

Guimarães, Antônio Alves				    83



155

Index: Associates
Hammacher, Raquel Natal de Araújo			   87

Harrigan, Nancy						      116

Hellu, Natalia						      80

Hew, Junette							      112

Hewitt, Tenicea 						      108

Hoolahan, Joan						      123

Housley, Cindy						      116

Hruszczyk, Judy						      116

Hughes, Gayle						      132

Huie, Hermine						      108

Ivonir, Maria						      98

Jacques, Mary						      124

Jarrett, Margaret						      109

Jesus, Magali Damaceno de				    90

Jesus, Maria Filha de					     86

Jesus, Rosita Brito de 					     86

Kirton, Lois							       109

Klose, Sandi							      124

Knapick, Maria						      132

Kopas, Jane							       124

Lamar, Lisa							       117

Laubenthal, Mary						      127



156

Index: Associates
Lee, Suzanne						      109

Lima, Gihisley Maysa Felícia Neves de			  96

Lima, Paulo César Rodrigues de				   96

Lima, Sebastiana Cirino de				    99

Lira, Maria Madalena Adorno				    83

Longo, Mara Lucia B. M. 					    80

Lydon, Virginia						      117

Lyn, Paula							       114

Macêdo, Maria Aparecida S. de				    90

Macedo, Sirlede Silva de					     90

Macedo, Tarciano Silva de				    91

Machado, Ilina Vely					     99

Machado, Silvânia Divina da Silva			   105

Madison, Peggy						      124

Maggio, Cheryl Ann					     117

Marim, Nayara Duarte Marinho			   96

Marinho, Mª da Guia Gonçalves			   76

Marks, Cindy						      117

Martins, Odete do Carmo				    106

Martins, Wanda Rodrigues da Cunha			   106

Matos, Irene dos Santos					     76

Matos, Janilde Carvalho V.  				    76



157

Index: Associates
Mauro, Jennifer						      125

Mazon, Aparecida Nunes					    99

Mazzarella, Sally						      114

Melo, Shirley 						      80

Mendes, Theresa						      109

Mesquita, Maria Rosemar da Cruz			   76

Milfort, Rosa						      111

Miranda, Jorge Luís de					     100

Miranda, Maria Aparecida Vieira de			   100

Mitchell, Cynde						      133

Moll, Christine						      125

Montelo, Antônia Milhomem				    83

Moraes, Divina Albina de					    101

Moraes, Maria Noemia					     80

Moreira, Pe Jairo Barbosa					    102

Moura, Helena Mª de					     86

Mpasi Manshia, Elysee					     117

Mullin, Gerry						      121

Nash, Ellen							       133

Navarro, João Antônio G. 				    94

Neta, Lidia Pereira de Sá					     76

Neves, Iraci Moura						     106



158

Index: Associates
Oliveira, Aparecida Maria Prado de			   78

Oliveira, Cláudio Alves de				    100

Oliveira, Edite Gomes Dias de				    106

Oliveira, Edson Mendes de				    106

Oliveira, Evair A. de					     94

Oliveira, Gracia Maria Pedreira de			   91

Oliveira, Neide Alves da Silva				    87

Oliveira, Simone Messias de				    106

Oliveira, Tânia Macêdo					     91

Oliveira, Telma Machado de				    91

Oliveira, Vera Lúcia Pereira				    106

Ortiz, Alice							       133

Parbst, Betty							      98

Parente-Wierman, Nancy					    118

Passarinho, Juscilene Brito				    86

Paula, Maria Abadia de					     102

Paula, Orcélia Pereira de					     80

Payne, Martin						      113

Pedrosa, Maria Ivone					     81

Peli, Pat							       133

Pena, Maria do Socorro Sabino				    102

Penalver, Maria Aparecida P				    81



159

Index: Associates
Pereira, Raimunda Miramar G. 				   107

Pescatore, Jo Mary						     125

Pinto, Ana Cristina Gonçalves Navarro		  94

Pires júnior, Oscar de Lima				    107

Pleakis, Cecilia						      127

Pomponet, Celi Dias					     91

Poole, Jeanette						      125

Porter, Jacqueline						      110

Pulido, Ella							       118

Queiroz, Chirley da Costa M. 				    107

Quinn, Connie						      128

Radell, Judy							       118

Ramos, Hatillas Margalhães				    97

Randall, Rosemary						     118

Raymond, Shirley						      118

Reis, Maria da Graças de Araújo			   82

Rezende, Enerstina R.  (D. Tininha)			   100

Rezende, Virgilina Rodrigues				    74

Rezende, Virgilina Rodrigues				    87

Robinson, Michelle					     112

Rocheleau, Karen						      119

Roofe, Michele						      110



160

Index: Associates
Rorick, Margaret						      119

Rosa, Maria Creusa de Oliveira				    100

Rosal, Rosuilma Carneiro					    83

Sá, Eliene Barbosa de					     77

Saavedra, Maria del C.					     119

Sampaio, Denil Almeida					     91

Satar, Anna							       111

Scharenbrock, Joan					     134

Scraba, Paula						      128

Shirdon, Janet						      134

Silva D´Abadia, Maria Diana				    74

Silva, Ana Gomes dos Santos				    88

Silva, André Luiz de Paula				    73

Silva, Edson Paixão					     92

Silva, Luzia Ely de Rezende 				    74

Silva, Maria Nilza Vitória de O. 				   92

Silva, Marilene Duarte de Paula				   74

Silva, Rosana Pereira de Jesus				    88

Silva, Sonia Lucia						      81

Silvério, Maria da Piedade				    85

Simas, Perpeta Alves Fonseca				    77

Simmons, Patricia						      125



161

Index: Associates
Siqueira, Eliene Rodrigues				    86

Siqueira, Sinval Soares					     86

Skroback, Mary						      128

Smith, Donna						      128

Smith-Roche, Robin					     126

Soares, Leila Ferreira de Souza				    77

Socha, Pamela						      134

Souza, Alderiza de Fátima				    100

Souza, Eva Aguiar de					     83

Souza, Maria das Graças Alves de			   102

Souza, Maria das Graças S. 				    81

Souza, Meire Aparecida P. 				    84

Souza, Paulo Afonso Ribeiro Pereira de		  97

Souza, Railma Ribeiro Pereira de			   97

St. John, Leslie						      119

Stephens, Margaret						     78

Suckow, Edna						      126

Tambash, Mary Kay					     128

Tarallo, Marion						      119

Tavares, Felisneide Sousa					    97

Teixeira, Maria de Fátima Ribeiro			   102

Teixeira, Ronan Luiz					     102



162

Index: Associates
Vale, Neusa							       81

Vilela, Ivanir Martins					     100

Vincent, Sheila						      120

Walters, Catherine						     129

Washburn, Phyllis						      129

Weiss, Rosemary						      129

Wright, Theresa						      110




